County of Santa Clara

Finance Agency
Office of the County Clerk-Recorder

County Government Center 70 W. Hedding Street, East Wing 1st floor San Jose, California 95110-1705 (408) 299-5688



November 10, 2015

City of Palo Alto 250 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301

Re: CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT POSTINGS

Dear Lead Agency:

Enclosed please find the public copy posted in Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder's Office for 30 days per CALIFORNIA CODES PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 21152 (c)

Sincerely, REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

By: Laura Luna, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

CLARA CO.

Board of Supervisors: Mike Wasserman, Cindy Chavez, Dave Cortese, Ken Yeager, S. Joseph Simitian County Executive: Jeffrey V. Smith

County of Santa Clara Office of the County Clerk-Recorder **Business Division**

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder's Office State of California



Document No.: Number of Pages: Filed and Posted On: 9/29/2015 Through: CRO Order Number:

Fee Total:

19612 10/29/2015

2,260.00

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, County Clerk-Recorder

	CEQA	DOC	UMEN	NT D	ECL	ARATION	ı
--	-------------	-----	------	------	------------	---------	---

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT	oy Mike Louie, Cle	rk–Recorder Of	fice Spe. M
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:			
1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Palo Alto - Public Works Department	·		·
2. PROJECT TITLE: Charleston-Arastradero Corridor Plan			
3. APPLICANT NAME: City of Palo Alto (Attention: Holly Boyd)	PHONE	: 650-329-2612	
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 250 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 9430	1		
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🗵 Local Public Agency 🖂 School Distri	ct ☐ Other Special Distri	ct State Agency	□ Private Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.			
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT			
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES			
1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOU	RCES CODE §21152)	\$ 3,069.75	\$0.00
■ 2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CO	DE §21080(C)	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RE	SOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY)	\$ 850.00	\$0.00
4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY	PROGRAMS	\$ 1,043.75	\$0.00
5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	THROUGH a-4 ABOVE)	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES			
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTF	ATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	\$ 50.00	\$0.00
☐ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE D WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABIT PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT (PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRA	FG'S DETERMINATION THA AT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATI OF THE DFG FILING FEE FC	AT THE PROJECT ED RECEIPT /	
DOCUMENT TYPE:	NEGATIVE DECLARATION	\$ 50.00	\$0.00
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNT	ADMINISTRATIVE FEES		
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTEN	r ,	NO FEE	\$ NO FEE
8. OTHER:	; FE	E (IF APPLICABLE):	\$
9. TOTAL RECEIVED	,		\$_2,260.00
*NOTE: " <u>SAME PROJECT</u> " MEANS <u>NO</u> CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBI DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME F REQUIRED.			

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE <u>(INCLUDING COPIES</u>) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND THREE COPIES. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2015)

To:	From:				
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Palo Alto - Public Works Dept.				
For U.S. Mail: Street Address: Address: 250 Hamilton Avenue					
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St.	Palo Alto, CA 93401				
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Holly Boyd				
	Phone: 650-329-2612				
County Clerk	7. 1.4. (40.110)				
County of: Santa Clara	Lead Agency (if different from above):				
Address: 70 West Hedding Street	Address:				
San Jose, CA 95110					
	Contact:Phone:				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Code.	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2003082062				
Project Title: Charleston-Arastradero Corridor Plan					
Project Location (include county): Charleston Road/Arastradero Road, Palo Alto, Santa Clara County, CA					
Project Description:					
Roadway modifications and streetscape improvements to a 2	2.3-mile segment of Arastradero Rd/Charleston Rd. between				
•	evements is to address vehicle, bicycle, and pedestrian safety, as				
well as to enhance the residential character of the corridor.	vollidito to dadicas vollido, ziejete, and pedeculian canety, ac				
This is to advise that the City Council of the City of Palo Alto Lead Agency or Responsible	has approved the above described project on				
	rminations regarding the above described project:				
1. The project [will will not] have a significant et	ffect on the environment.				
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a co	ondition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.					
6. Findings [were not] made pursuant to the	·				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses available to the General Public at: Public Works Dept., Palo Alt	and Addendum to the IS/MND and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is				
Signature (Public Agency)	Title Senior Engineer				
Date 9-29-2015 Holly Bour Bate Received for filing at OPR					
Q Q					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2005

File#: 19612

9/29/2015